Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Land for access road to Retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. Under Forest Division & Distt Sangrur.

# Annexure – A Breakup of Total Land Required for the Project

Sr. No.	Name of strip	Forest Area (Ha.)	Non-Forest Area			Total Forest Area (Ha.)	Trees to be felled	No. of Small Plant s	No. of Un der Siz e Pol es
)	From To		Length (Mt.)	Width (Mt.)	Area (Ha.)				
	for access road to Retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala Distt Sangrur.	Forest Area Diverted Area of 2A=2x6.00x12.325=147.90 Sqmt. Area of 2B= 2(1/2x5.00x5.00-2/3x7.07x.49)=20.38 Sqmt. Total=168.28 Sqmt. Area in Ha=0.01682 Ha.			0.0199	0.01682			
. ,				Total	0.0199	0.01682			

Samon

Signature of DANGAGENEYD.

<b>Full Title of the Project:</b> Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur.	-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km
File No.:	
Date of Proposal:	

## **CERTIFICATE**

Certified that the Legal status of the forest land involved in the project will not change with the approval as granted under forest (conservation) Act 1980.

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Land for access road to Retail outlet of
Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km
Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. Under Forest Division & Distt Sangrur.
File No.:
Date of Proposal:

#### CERTIFICATE

Certified that proposed petrol pump/retail outlet is being located on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur.

Certified to that no LPG Godown is located near the proposed on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur.

GAURAV SACHDEV AM (RS), SANGRUR-I SA (Signatukobanuser Cagency) LTD.

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Land for access road to Retail outlet of
Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km
Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. Under Forest Division & Distt Sangrur.
File No. :
Date of Proposal:

### CERTIFICATE

Certified that proposed petrol pump/retail outlet is being located on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur.

Certified to that no High Tension Lines is located near the proposed on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur.

GAURAV SACHDEV AM (RS), SANGRUR-I SA INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.

(Signature of User Agency)

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Land for access road to Retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. Under Forest Division & Distt Sangrur. File No.:

Date of Proposal:

#### **CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-11**

## UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION

I/We Gaurav Sachdev, Asst Manager (Retail Sales), Sangrur-I SA Sangrur Divisional Office, India Oil Corporation Limited hereby, undertake to pay the entire amount for compensatory afforestation in lieu of the forest area diverted for access road to Retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. As per prevailing wage rates at the time of plantation.

Place :Sangrur

Date :....

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Land for access road	to Retail outlet of
Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road	on SH-12A, Km
Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. Under Forest Division	
File No.:	

Date of Proposal:

### **CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-03**

### DETAILED NOTE ON THE PROJECT

M/s Indian Oil Corporation Limited is wishing to set up a new retail outlet at village Phaguwala, Distt Sangrur. Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3.Khasra No.946, 947 Situated at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhagwanigarh, Distt Sangrur. This project land is private agriculture land as per revenue record and no forest law/act is applicable i.e. this land is not closed under section 4 & 5 of PLPA 1900.

Place : Sangrur

Date :

GAURAV SACHDEV

GAURAV SACHDEV

AM (RS), SANGRUR-I SA

INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.

Signature of User Agency

Office Seal

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Land for access road to Retail outlet of
Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km
Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. Under Forest Division & Distt Sangrur.
File No. :

110 1101 1	
Data of D	
Date of Proposal:	

## **CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-07** STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF NON FOREST AREA

## INVOLVED IN THE PROPOSAL

S.1	N District	Division	Range/Tehsil	Khasra/	Non Forest	Present land	Remarks
0.			/Village	Survey or Compartment Number of Km. Stone	Area involved in the proposal (Ha.)	Use	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
	Ludhiana	Ludhiana	Bhawanigarh Phaguwala	946,947	0.0199 Ha.	Vacant land	

GAURAV SACHDEV
AM (RS), SANGRUR-I SA
INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.
Signature of User Agency Place: Sangrur Office Seal

Date\_

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Land for access road Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. Under Forest Division	on SH-12A, Km
File No.:	
Date of Proposal:	

## **CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-09**

## JUSTIFICATION FOR LOCATING THE PROJECT IN FOREST AREA

As the proposed land for access road to Retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala , Tehsil Bhagwanigarh, Distt Sangrur. There is no other alternative but to use the forest land for approaches.

Place:Sangrur Date :.....

GAURAV SACHDEV AM (RS), SANGRUR-I SA Signatule of User Agency Office Seal

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Land for access road to Retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. Under Forest Division & Distt Sangrur.
File No.:
Date of Proposal:

## **CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-10**

## CERTIFICATE FOR MINIMUM USE OF FOREST LAND

This is to certify that the forest area involved in the proposal unavoidable and barest minimum forest area i.e. 0.01682 hector area is proposed diversion.

Place :Sangrur

Date :.....

Signature GAUSAV ACHDEV
Office Sea OIL CORPN. LTD

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Land for access road	to Retail outlet of
Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road	on SH-12A, Km
Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. Under Forest Division	& Distt Sangrur.
File No. :	
Date of Proposal:	

#### CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-12-b

## UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF ADDITIONAL AMOUNT OF NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOREST AREA

It is to certify that I/We Gaurav Sachdev, Asst Manager (Retail Sales), Sangrur-I SA Sangrur Divisional Office, India Oil Corporation Limited has applied for diversion of 0.01682 Ha of forest area for access road to Retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. I hereby, undertake to pay the additional amount of Net Present Value (NPV), if so determined as per final decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

	GAURAY SAUTURI SA
	AMIRS), SANGRUR-13A
Place: Sangrur	GAURAV SACHDLY Signature of User Agency. LTD
	IIIO.

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Land for access road to Retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. Under Forest Division & Distt Sangrur.
File No.:
Date of Proposal:

## **CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER-12**

## UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOREST AREA

It is to certify that Gaurav Sachdev, Asst Manager (Retail Sales), Sangrur-I SA Sangrur Divisional Office, India Oil Corporation Limited has applied for diversion of 168.28 Sq.mt or says 0.01682 ha of forest area for access road to Retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. I/We hereby undertake to pay the net present value (NPV) of the above forest land. I/we also hereby undertake to pay the additional amount of NPV, if so determined as per the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Parrow

Place :Sangrur	GAURAV SACHDEV  AM (RS), SANGRUR-I SA  Signatura Walabeel Agency
	Office Seal

Date :.....

**Full Title of the Project:** Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Land for access road to Retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. Under Forest Division & Distt Sangrur.

File No. :	
Date of Proposal:	

#### FORM -'A'

From for seeking prior approval under section 2 of the proposals by the State Governments and other authorities.

PART-I
(To be filled up by user agency)

1	Project details:-	
(i)	Short narrative of the proposal and project / scheme for which the forestland is required.	0.01682 Ha. of Forest Land for access road to Retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh- Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala Distt Sangrur. & Non Forest Area is 0.0199 Ha.
(ii)	Map showing the required forest land, boundary of adjoining forest on a 1:50,000 scale map	Attached
(iii)	Cost of the project.	Approx Rs
(iv)	Justification for locating the project in the forest area	There is no other alternative for access road to Retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh- Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala Distt Sangrur.
(v)	Cost-benefit analysis (to be enclosed)	NA
(vi)	Employment likely to be generated	Approx 10-15 Person
2	Purpose-wise break-up of the total land required:	Forest Area Diverted Area of 2A=2x6.00x12.325=147.90 Sqmt. Area of 2B= 2(1/2x5.00x5.00-2/3x7.07x.49)=20.38 Sqmt. Total=168.28 Sqmt. Area in Ha=0.01682 Ha.
3	Details of displacement of people due to the project, if any:	NA
(i)	Number of families.	NA
(ii)	Number of Scheduled Castes / Scheduled Tribe families	NA
(iii)	Rehabilitation plan (to be enclosed)	NA .
.4	Whether clearance under Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 required? (Yes/No).	NA
5	Undertaking to bear the cost of raising and maintenance of compensatory afforestation and/or penal compensatory afforestation as well as cost for protection and regeneration of Safety Zone, etc. as per the scheme prepared by the State Government (undertaking to be enclosed)	
6	Details of Certificates/documents enclosed as required under the instructions.	1. Project map 2. Toposheet 3DGPS Map

Gaurav Sachdev

Asst. Manager (Retail Sales),
Sangrur-I SA Sangrur, Divisional
Office.
Contact No. 9417284111
Email Address:- Sachde ug Contact No. 1 indianoil-1

Place:		
Date:		
State serial No. of proposal		
To be filled up by the Nodal	Officer with date of recein	t)

## ਪੰਜਾਬ ਪ੍ਰਦੂਸ਼ਣ ਕੰਟਰੋਲ ਬੋਰਡ

ਇੰਡਸਟਰੀਅਲ ਫੋਕਲ ਪੁਆਇੰਟ, ਸੁਨਾਮ ਰੋਡ, ਖੇਤਰੀ ਦਫਤਰ, ਸੰਗਰੂਰ

ਟੈਲੀਫੋਨ/ਫੈਕਸ ਨੰਬਰ 01672-233475

E-mail: ppcbrosangrur@gmail.com

 ਮਿਤੀ: ५-١٢-١٥०١

ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਮੈਜਿਸਟਰੇਟ, ਸੰਗਰੂਰ।

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:

ਇੰਡੀਅਨ ਆਇਲ ਵਲੋਂ ਭਵਾਨੀਗੜ੍ਹ ਟੂ ਘਰਾਚੋਂ ਰੋਡ ਆਨ ਐਸ. ਐਚ 12-ਏ , ਜਿਲ੍ਹ ਸੰਗਰੂਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਰਿਟੇਲ ਆਊਟਲੈਂਟ ਸਥਾਪਤ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਐਨ.ੳ.ਸੀ ਬਾਰੇ।

ਹਵਾਲਾ:

ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਦਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰਬਰ 7609/ਐਲ.ਪੀ.ਏ ਮਿਤੀ: 25/11/2014

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿਚ ਸੂਚਿਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਉਕਤ ਜਗ੍ਹਾ ਦਾ ਦੌਰਾ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੇ ਸਹਾਇਕ ਵਾਤਾਵਰਣ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ ਵਲੋਂ ਮਿਤੀ: 0½/12/2014 ਨੂੰ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਅਤੇ ਪਾਇਆ ਕਿ ਤਜਵੀਜਤ ਜਗ੍ਹਾ, ਭਵਾਨੀਗੜ੍ਹ ਟੂ ਘਰਾਚੋ ਰੋਡ ਆਨ ਐਸ. ਐਚ 12-ਏ , ਜਿਲ੍ਹ ਸੰਗਰੂਰ ਵਿਚ ਪੈਦੀ ਹੈ। ਪੰਜਾਬ ਪ੍ਰਦੂਸ਼ਣ ਰੋਕਥਾਮ ਬੋਰਡ ਵਲੋਂ ਡੀਜ਼ਲ /ਪੈਟਰੋਲ ਪੰਪ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਕੋਈ ਸਾਈਟਿੰਗ ਗਾਈਡਲਾਈਨਜ਼ ਨਿਰਧਾਰਿਤ ਨਹੀਂ ਕੀਤੀਆਂ ਗਈਆਂ ਹਨ ਅਤੇ ਨਾ ਹੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵਲੋਂ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿਚ ਪ੍ਰਦੂਸ਼ਣ ਪਖੋ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ ਲੈਣ ਲਈ ਅਪਲਾਈ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ। ਫਿਰ ਵੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵਲੋਂ ਦਰਸਾਈ ਗਈ ਜਗ੍ਹਾ ਉਪਰ ਡੀਜ਼ਲ /ਪੈਟਰੋਲ ਪੰਪ ਲਗਾਏ ਜਾਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖਿਆਂ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਲਗਾ ਕੇ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ ਦੇ ਦਿਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਜੀ।

- 1 ਅਦਾਰਾ ਮੈਨੂਫੈਕਚਰ, ਸਟੋਰੇਜ਼ ਅਤੇ ਇੰਪਰੋਟ ਆਫ ਹਜਾਰਡਸ ਕੈਮੀਕਲਜ਼ ਰੂਲਜ, 1989 ਦੀ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕਰੇਗਾ।
- 2 ਅਦਾਰਾ ਡੀਜ਼ਲ /ਪੈਟਰੋਲ ਪੰਪ ਤੋਂ ਬਿਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਕੋਈ ਹੋਰ ਪਾਣੀ ਜਾਂ ਹਵਾ ਪ੍ਰਦੂਸ਼ਣ ਪੈਦਾ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਲੀ ਗਤੀਵਿਧੀ ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ ਆਟੋ ਸਰਵਿਸ ਸੈਟਰ ਆਦਿ ਬੋਰਡ ਦੀ ਕੰਨਸੈਟ / ਐਨ.ਉ.ਸੀ ਤੋਂ ਬਿਨਾਂ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ ਨਹੀਂ ਕਰੇਗਾ।
- 3 ਅਦਾਰਾ ਡੀਜ਼ਲ /ਪੈਟਰੋਲ ਪੰਪ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਡਿਪਾਰਟਮੈਟ ਆਫ ਐਕਸਪਲੋਜ਼ਿਵ ਤੋਂ ਵੀ ਮੰਨਜੂਰੀ ਲਵੇਗਾ।
- 4 ਅਦਾਰਾ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਰਿਜਨਲ ਟਾਊਨ ਪਲੈਨਿੰਗ ਅਤੇ ਡਿਵੈਲਪਮੈਟ ਐਕਟ, 1995 ਦੀ ਉਲੰਘਣਾ ਨਹੀਂ ਕਰੇਗਾ।
- 5 ਅਦਾਰਾ ਆਈ.ਆਰ.ਸੀ 12-1983 ਵਿਚ ਦਰਸਾਈ ਗਾਈਡਲਾਈਨਜ਼ ਦੀ ਉਲੰਘਣਾ ਨਹੀ ਕਰੇਗਾ।
- 6 ਅਦਾਰੇ ਨੂੰ ਅਗਰ ਜਰਨੇਟਰ ਸੈਟ ਦੀ ਜ਼ਰੂਰਤ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਉਹ ਨੋਆਇਜ਼ ਰੂਲਜ਼, 2000 ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਸਾਈਲੈਟ ਡੀ.ਜੀ. ਸੈਟ ਲਗਾਏਗਾ।
- 7 ਅਦਾਰੇ ਨੂੰ ਅਗਰ ਕਿਸੇ ਹੋਰ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਤੋਂ ਮੰਨਜੂਰੀ ਲੈਣ ਦੀ ਜ਼ਰੂਰਤ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਉਹ ਵੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰੇਗਾ।

ਵਾਤਾਵਰਣ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ

3414

## ਦਫਤਰ ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ,ਉਸਾਰੀ ਮੰਡਲ,ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ,ਭਵਨ ਤੇ ਮਾਰਗ ਸਾਖਾ,ਸੰਗਰੂਰ

## ਲੀਫੋਨ ਨੰ:01672-234092

ਈ-ਮੇਲ :- xenconstsgr@gmail.com

ਡਿਪਟੀ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ, ਸੰਗਰੂਰ।

2226 ਨੰ:

fust: 08-12-14

Proposed MS/HSD Retail outlet Dealership at Location Bhawanigarh OML O Bhawanigarh To Gharachon Road on SH-12 A,District Sangrur State Punja ਵਿਸ਼ਾ-Category Open.

ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ:76054ਐਲ.ਪੀ.ਏ ਮਿਤੀ 26.11.2014 ਹਵਾਲਾ :-

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਹਵਾਲਾ ਅਧੀਨ ਪੱਤਰ ਰਾਹੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮੰਗਿਆ ਗਿਆ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੀਆਂ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਤੇ ਦੇਣ ਦੀ ਸਿਫ਼ਾਰਸ਼ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ:-

ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਅਪਰੂਵਡ ਨਕਸ਼ੇ ਮੁਤਾਬਿਕ ਹੀ ਉਸਾਰੀ ਕਰੇਗਾ। ਪਾਣੀ ਦੀ ਡਿਸਪੋਜਲ ਵਾਸਤੇ ਡਰੇਨ ਦਾ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ ਤਾਂ ਜੋ ਸੜਕ ਨੂੰ ਕਿਸੇ ਵੀ ਤਰ੍ਹਾ ਦਾ ਕੋਈ ਨੁਕਸਾਨ 1) 2) ਸ਼ਡਿਊਲ ਰੋਡ ਐਕਟ 1995 ਦੀ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕਰਦੇ ਹੋਏ ਬਿਲਡਿੰਗ ਮਾਲਕ ਸੜਕ ਦੀ ਅਖੀਰਲੀ ਬਾਊਡਰੀ(ਭਾਵ ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਜਗ੍ਹਾ ਛੱਡ ਕੇ) ਤੋਂ 30 ਮੀਟਰ ਤੱਕ ਆਪਣੀ ਮਲਕੀਅਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਕੋਈ ਪੱਕੀ ਉਸਾਰੀ ਨਹੀਂ ਕਰੇਗਾ। 3) ਸੜਕ ਦੀ ਜਗ੍ਹਾ ਵਿੱਚ ਕੁੜਾ ਕਰਕਟ ਨਹੀਂ ਸੁੱਟੇਗਾ। 4) ਸੜਕ ਦੀ ਜਗ੍ਹਾ ਵਿੱਚ ਕੋਈ ਪਾਰਕਿੰਗ ਨਹੀਂ ਕਰੇਗਾ। ਪੈਟਰੋਲ ਪੰਪ ਤੇ ਆਉਣ ਵਾਲੀਆਂ ਗੱਡੀਆਂ ਸੜਕ ਦੀ ਜਗ੍ਹਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਨਹੀਂ ਖੜਨੀਆਂ ਚਾਹੀਦੀਆਂ ਤਾਂ ਜੋ ਟਰੈਫਿੜ 5) 6) ਵਿੱਚ ਕਿਸੇ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਦਾ ਵਿਘਨ ਨਾ ਪਵੇ।। ਜੇਕਰ ਭਵਿੱਖ ਵਿੱਚ ਸੜਕ ਨੂੰ ਚੌੜਾ ਕਰਨਾ ਪਿਆ ਤਾਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਕੀਤੀ ਉਸਾਰੀ ਉਕਤ ਮਾਲਕ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਆਪਣੇ ਪੱਧਰ ਤੇ ਢੁਹਾਈ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ ਅਤੇ ਇੱਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਕੋਈ ਕਲੇਮ ਨਾ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ। 7) ਜੇਕਰ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤੀਆਂ ਹਦਾਇਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਉਲੰਘਣਾ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਤਾਂ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਰੱਦ ਕਰ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ ਅਤੇ ਕੀਤੀ ਉਸਾਰੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਦੇ ਖਰਚੇ ਤੇ ਢੁਆਹ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਜਿਸ ਦੀ ਸਾਰੀ ਜ਼ਿੰਮੇਵਾਰੀ ਉਨ੍ ਦੀ ਆਪਣੀ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ। ਇਹ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਸਿਰਫ਼ ਸੜਕ ਪੱਖੋ ਦੇਣ ਦੀ ਸਿਫ਼ਾਰਸ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ। ਬਾਕੀ ਮਹਿਕਮਿਆਂ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਿਤ ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ ਸੀ.ਐਲ.ਯੂ.ਜੰਗਲਾਤ,ਫਾਇਰ ਡਿਪਾਰਟਮੈਟ,ਬਿਲਡਿੰਗ ਸੇਫ<u>਼ਟੀ ਆ</u>ਦਿ/ਲੋੜ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਆਪਣੇ ਪੱਧਰ

ਲੈਣ ਲਈ ਜ਼ਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ।

ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਉਸਾਰੀ ਮੰਡਲ ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ, ਭਵਨ ਤੇ ਮਾਰਗ ਸਾਖਾ, ਸੰਗਰੂਰ । ਰਜਿਸਟਰਡ

ਪਿਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰ:-

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਦਾ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਪ੍ਰੋਜੈਕਟ ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰ ਪੀ.ਆਰ.ਬੀ.ਡੀ.ਬੀ ਐਸ.ਸੀ.ਓ ਨੰ.61-62 ਫੇਜ਼-2,ਮੁਹਾਲੀ ਨੂੰ ਬੈਕ ਡਰਾਫਟ ਨੰ: 214178 ਮਿਤੀ 27-11-14 ਬਾਬਤ ਰੂ: 5000 /-(ਵਿਜ਼ਟਿੰਗ ਫੀਸ) ਅਤੇ ਡਰਾਫਟ ਨੰ: 214180 ਮਿਤੀ 28-11-14 ਬਾਬ: ਰੂ: 2.00 ਲੱਖ (ਲੀਜ਼ ਮਨੀ) ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਤੇ ਅਗਲੀ ਯੋਗ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਲਈ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ।

ਨੱਥੀ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਦੋ ਬੈਕ ਡਰਾਫਟ(ਅਸਲ ਰੂਪ ਵਿੱਚ)

ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਉਸਾਰੀ ਮੰਡਲ ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ, ਭਵਨ ਤੇ ਮਾਰਗ ਸਾਖਾ, ਸੰਗਰੂਰ

ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਕਪਤਾਨ ਪੁਲਿਸ, ਸੰਗਰੂਰ।

ਸੇਵਾ ਵਿਖੇ

ਜਿਲਾ ਮੈਜਿਸਟਰੇਟ, ਸੰਗਰੂਰ।

र्तथत 65/Noc/CPRC भिडी:- 12-12-2014

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:- ਦਰਖਾਸਤੀ ਗੁਰਪ੍ਰੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਪਤਨੀ ਯਾਦਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀ ਪਿੰਡ ਫੱਗੂਵਾਲਾ ਜਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਸੰਗਰੂਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਭਵਾਨੀਗੜ ਤੋਂ ਘਰਾਚੋਂ ਰੋਡ ਪਰ ਰਿਟੈਲ ਆਉਟਲੈਟ/ਪੈਟਰੋਲ ਪੰਪ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ

ਯਾਦ ਪੱਤਰ

ਹਵਾਲਾ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰਬਰ 7611/ਐਲ.ਪੀ.ਏ. ਮਿਤੀ 25-11-2014 ਵਿਸ਼ਾ ਉਕਤ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿਚ।

2. ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ਾ ਸਕੰਧੀ ਪੜਤਾਲ ਲੋਕਲ ਪੁਲਿਸ ਰਾਹੀ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਗਈ ਹੈ।ਜਿਹਨਾ ਦੀ ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਗੁਰਪ੍ਰੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਪਤਨੀ ਯਾਦਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਕੌਮ ਜੱਟ ਵਾਸੀ ਫੱਗੂਵਾਲਾ ਦਾ ਨਾਮ ਪਤਾ, ਲੋਜੀਅਤ, ਦਲਗਲਤ ਅਤੇ ਸਕੰਨਤ ਦਰੁਸਤ ਹੈ।ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥਣ ਸੁਨਾਮ ਭਵਾਨੀਗੜ ਰੋਡ ਪਿੰਡ ਫੱਗੂਵਾਲਾ ਵਿਖੇ ਇੰਡੀਅਨ ਆਇਲ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮਿਟਡ ਦਾ ਪੈਟਰੋਲ ਪੰਪ ਲਗਾਉਣਾ ਚਾਹੁੰਦੀ ਹੈ।ਜਿਸ ਜਗ੍ਹਾ ਪਰ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥਣ ਇਹ ਪੰਪ ਲਗਾਉਣਾ ਚਹੁੰਦੀ ਹੈ ਉਸ ਜਗ੍ਹਾ ਦੇ ਨੇੜੈ ਕੋਏ ਰਿਹਾਇਸ਼ੀ ਮਕਾਨ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਨਾ ਹੀ ਕੋਈ ਬਿਜਲੀ ਦੀਆਂ ਤਾਰਾਂ ਵਗੈਰਾ ਇਸ ਜਗ੍ਹਾ ਉਪਰ ਦੀ ਲੰਘਦੀਆਂ ਹਨ।ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥਣ ਜਿਸ ਜਗ੍ਹਾ ਪਰ ਪੈਟਰੋਲ ਪੰਪ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਚਾਹੁੰਦੀ ਹੈ ਉਹ ਜਮੀਨ ਭਰਪੂਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਅਤੇ ਗਮਦੂਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁੱਤਰਾਨ ਸਾਧੂ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀਆਨ ਫੱਗੂਵਾਲਾ ਦੇ ਨਾਮ ਪਰ ਹੈ।ਜਿਹਨਾਂ ਨੇਂ ਇਹ ਜਮੀਨ ਪਟਾਨਾਮਾ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਬਰੁਏ ਵਸੀਕਾ ਨੰਬਰ 1005 ਮਿਤੀ 21-07-2014 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਖਾਤਾ ਨੰਬਰ 328/511 ਸਾਲਮ ਖੇਵਣ 52-5-15 ਦਾ 840/-20915 ਹਿੱਸਾ ਬਹਿੱਸਾ ਬਕੱਦਰ 1-12 ਵੱਲੋਂ ਭਰਪੂਰ ਸਿੰਘ –ਗਮਦੂਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁੱਤਰਾਨ ਸਾਧੂ ਸਿੰਘ ਹਿੱਸਾ ਬ.ਬ ਬਰੱਕ ਗੁਰਪ੍ਰੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਪਤਨੀ ਯਾਦਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਬਦਲੇ 60,000/- ਰੁਪਏ ਸਲਾਨਾ ਮਿਤੀ 21-07-2014 ਤੋਂ 20-07-2034 ਅਰਸਾ 20 ਸਾਲ ਲਾਈ ਪਟਾਨਾਮਾ ਪਰ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ।ਜੋ ਕਿਸੇ ਪੰਚਾਇਤੀ ਝਗੜੇ ਵਾਲੀ ਮਾਲਕੀਅਤ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ।ਇਸ ਲਈ ਮੁਕਾਮੀ ਪੁਲਿਸ ਨੂੰ ਇਸ ਜਗ੍ਹਾ ਪਰ ਰੀਟੇਲ ਆਉਟਲੈਟ/ਪੈਟਰੋਲ ਪੰਪ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਕੋਈ ਇਤਰਾਜ ਨਹੀ ਹੈਜੀ//

5349 PiA 5349 PiA

निर्मातीश्रम् विस्तरम् श्रीतिश्रम् । निर्मातीश्रम् विस्तरम्

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Land for access road to Retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. Under Forest Division & Distt Sangrur.
File No.:  Date of Proposal:

## **UNDERTAKING**

As above mentioned subject, I request you that before receiving the No Objection Certificate from your department. I will produce the Environment Clearance under Environment (Protection) Act, 1986. From the Concerned Office. As applicable.

File No. :	
UNDERTAKING FOR PROV	VIDING NON FOREST LAND OR ITS COST
EQUIVALENT TO THE FOREST A	AREA BEING DIVERTED UNDER FCA,1980.
	**************************************
I/we Gaurav Sachdev Asst M	Ianager (Retail Sales) Sangrur-I SA Sangrur hereby,
undertake to provide the cost of non-for	est land for compensatory afforestation as per Pb. Govt.
Police No. 46/I03/2010-vx-3/9978 dated	d 20-12-201 l, after receipt of the in principal approval
from MoEF (GoI).	Samon
	GAURAVSACHDEV
	AM (RS), SANGRUR-I SA
	GAURAV SACHDEV  AM (RS), SANGRUR-I SA  INDIAN OIL CORPN. LTD.  Signature of User Agency
DI.	
Place:	
Date:	
	Office Seed
	Office Seal:

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Land for access road to Retandian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SE tone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. Under Forest Division & Dist	I-12A, Km
File No. :	
Date of Proposal:	

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF COST OF TREES STANDING IN FOREST AREA BEING DIVERTED UNDER FCA, 1980.

I Gaurav sachdev Asst. Manager (Retail Sales), Sangrur-I SA Sangrur Divisional Office hereby, undertakes to pay the price of trees if standing in the forest area being diverted, after receipt of the in-principal approval from MoEF (GoL).

GAURAV SACHDEV
AM (RS), SANGRUR-I SA
(Signational Pusch Rency)

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Land for access road to	o Retail outlet of
Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road	
Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. Under Forest Division	
File No.:	
Date of Proposal:	

### **UNDERTAKING**

Subject: Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Land for access road to Retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. Under Forest Division & Distt Sangrur.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

As above mentioned subject, I request you that before receiving the No Objection Certificate from your department. I will produce the NOC from PPCB. As applicable.

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.01682 Ha. Of Forest Land for access road to Retail outlet of
Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km
Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. Under Forest Division & Distt Sangrur.
File No.:

Date of Proposal:

## UNDERTAKING

Regarding Scheduled tribes & other traditional forest dwellers Recognition of forest right act 2006.

I/We Gaurav Sachdev, Asst Manager (Retail Sales), Sangrur-I SA Sangrur Divisional Office, India Oil Corporation Limited have applied for diversion of 0.01682 Ha of forest area for access road to Retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited on Bhawanigarh-Gharachon (Sunam-Bhagwanigarh) road on SH-12A, Km Stone No.3 at village Phaguwala, Tehsil Bhawanigarh, Distt Sangrur. It is hereby undertake that before your final approval we will give you the necessary certificate regarding Scheduled tribes & other traditional forest dwellers Recognition of forest right act 2006, from the office of Deputy Commissioner, Sangrur.

It is requested you to please issue us in principle approval for the proposed diverted area.